



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 115 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 29

Call Order: 004
Counties: HENDRY

Contract: E1X76
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 45340115201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	V & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$733,320.40	100.00%
2	I N C USA CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$848,787.87	115.75%
3	SUN CIVIL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$948,104.33	129.29%
4	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,005,100.00	137.06%
5	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,169,578.64	159.49%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X76

District: District 1

Counties: HENDRY

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 115 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45340115201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 29

The improvements under this project consist of drainage improvements, ditch reconstruction, pavement reconstruction and other incidental construction on State Road 29 from Oklahoma Ave to Park Ave in Hendry County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) I N C USA CORPORATION		(3) SUN CIVIL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45340115201		(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	126,532.13000	126,532.13
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45340115201		(115.000) DA (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	33,250.00000	33,250.00	40,996.10000	40,996.10
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,408.000 ED	0.35000	842.80	1.90000	4,575.20	0.40000	963.20
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,232.000 ED	0.20000	246.40	1.90000	2,340.80	0.25000	308.00
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		564.000 FD	0.20000	112.80	1.90000	1,071.60	0.34000	191.76
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		308.000 ED	20.00000	6,160.00	33.25000	10,241.00	13.60000	4,188.80
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		154.000 ED	0.50000	77.00	2.85000	438.90	0.68000	104.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1X76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) I N C USA CORPORATION		(3) SUN CIVIL LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 10 3		1,751.000	3.00000	5,253.00	4.75000	8,317.25	2.81000	4,920.31
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0104 11		35.000	30.00000	1,050.00	23.75000	831.25	26.25000	918.75
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0050	0107 1		6.950	10.00000	69.50	760.00000	5,282.00	3,195.19000	22,206.57
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0055	0107 2		6.950	10.00000	69.50	760.00000	5,282.00	4,759.89000	33,081.24
MOWING			AC						
0060	0110 1 1		(0.810)	59,000.00000	59,000.00	118,750.00000	118,750.00	90,872.81000	90,872.81
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45340115201			AC (LS)						
0065	0110 4 10		53.000	40.00000	2,120.00	52.25000	2,769.25	66.37000	3,517.61
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0070	0120 1		1,726.700	33.00000	56,981.10	23.75000	41,009.13	41.27000	71,260.91
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0075	0120 6		105.200	39.00000	4,102.80	71.25000	7,495.50	75.64000	7,957.33
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0080	0160 4		257.000	45.00000	11,565.00	23.75000	6,103.75	50.09000	12,873.13
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1X76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) I N C USA CORPORATION		(3) SUN CIVIL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0285703		204.000	55.00000	11,220.00	71.25000	14,535.00	79.63000	16,244.52
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		SY						
0090 0327 70 6		302.000	50.00000	15,100.00	9.50000	2,869.00	83.08000	25,090.16
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0095 0337 7 83		41.700	750.00000	31,275.00	379.05000	15,806.39	1,339.26000	55,847.14
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0100 0425 2 91		2.000	35,500.00000	71,000.00	26,600.00000	53,200.00	26,506.35000	53,012.70
MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		EA						
0105 0430175118		21.000	225.00000	4,725.00	190.00000	3,990.00	304.82000	6,401.22
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		LF						
0110 0430175148		188.000	440.00000	82,720.00	759.05000	142,701.40	522.04000	98,143.52
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		LF						
0115 0430175154		5.000	1,800.00000	9,000.00	949.05000	4,745.25	1,295.01000	6,475.05
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD		LF						
0120 0430548130		1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	23,750.00000	23,750.00	13,539.66000	13,539.66
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 48", SINGLE, 45 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						
0125 0430982125		1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,275.00000	4,275.00	3,332.11000	3,332.11
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1X76

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) I N C USA CORPORATION		(3) SUN CIVIL LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0130	0430982141		5.000	7,250.00000	36,250.00	6,175.00000	30,875.00	16,120.40000	80,602.00
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD			EA						
0135	0430982142		1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00	9,025.00000	9,025.00	21,708.95000	21,708.95
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 54" CD			EA						
0140	0522 1		54.000	75.00000	4,050.00	103.55000	5,591.70	118.59000	6,403.86
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0145	0524 1 29		520.000	92.00000	47,840.00	151.05000	78,546.00	102.77000	53,440.40
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED			SY						
0150	0527 2		43.000	38.00000	1,634.00	47.50000	2,042.50	30.59000	1,315.37
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0155	0570 1 2		3,305.000	7.50000	24,787.50	18.00000	59,490.00	8.30000	27,431.50
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0160	0571 1 12		1,804.000	22.00000	39,688.00	14.25000	25,707.00	7.95000	14,341.80
PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2			SY						
0165	0999 25		(1.000)	43,881.00000	43,881.00	43,881.00000	43,881.00	43,881.00000	43,881.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45340115201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$733,320.40		\$848,787.87		\$948,104.33	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		01250918	September 18, 2025		Call Order: 004		Contract:		E1X76
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) I N C USA CORPORATION		(3) SUN CIVIL LLC		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$733,320.40		\$848,787.87		948,104.33		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1X76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45340115201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	185,840.13000	185,840.13		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45340115201		(115.000) DA (LS)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	197,612.17000	197,612.17		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,408.000 ED	3.00000	7,224.00	0.42000	1,011.36		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,232.000 ED	3.00000	3,696.00	0.26000	320.32		
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		564.000 FD	3.00000	1,692.00	0.36000	203.04		
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		308.000 ED	35.00000	10,780.00	14.44000	4,447.52		
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		154.000 ED	3.00000	462.00	0.72000	110.88		
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,751.000 LF	4.00000	7,004.00	3.01000	5,270.51		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1X76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		35.000 LF	8.00000	280.00	21.67000	758.45		
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		6.950 AC	250.00000	1,737.50	601.87000	4,183.00		
0055 0107 2 MOWING		6.950 AC	250.00000	1,737.50	601.87000	4,183.00		
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45340115201		(0.810) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	48,572.24000	48,572.24		
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		53.000 SY	40.00000	2,120.00	108.34000	5,742.02		
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,726.700 CY	40.00000	69,068.00	95.58000	165,037.99		
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		105.200 CY	40.00000	4,208.00	155.79000	16,389.11		
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		257.000 SY	40.00000	10,280.00	89.46000	22,991.22		
0085 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		204.000 SY	70.00000	14,280.00	112.98000	23,047.92		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1X76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0327 70 6		302.000	60.00000	18,120.00	42.18000	12,738.36		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0095	0337 7 83		41.700	600.00000	25,020.00	663.57000	27,670.87		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0100	0425 2 91		2.000	65,000.00000	130,000.00	27,824.00000	55,648.00		
MANHOLES, J-8, <10'			EA						
0105	0430175118		21.000	450.00000	9,450.00	290.83000	6,107.43		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						
0110	0430175148		188.000	1,050.00000	197,400.00	766.57000	144,115.16		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD			LF						
0115	0430175154		5.000	1,350.00000	6,750.00	2,251.80000	11,259.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD			LF						
0120	0430548130		1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	29,850.32000	29,850.32		
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 48", SINGLE, 45 DEGREES, ROUND			EA						
0125	0430982125		1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	4,709.44000	4,709.44		
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD			EA						
0130	0430982141		5.000	12,500.00000	62,500.00	13,454.73000	67,273.65		
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1X76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0430982142		1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,367.62000	21,367.62		
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 54" CD		EA						
0140 0522 1		54.000	95.00000	5,130.00	65.00000	3,510.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0145 0524 1 29		520.000	80.00000	41,600.00	67.41000	35,053.20		
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED		SY						
0150 0527 2		43.000	35.00000	1,505.00	45.14000	1,941.02		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0155 0570 1 2		3,305.000	7.00000	23,135.00	3.37000	11,137.85		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0160 0571 1 12		1,804.000	10.00000	18,040.00	4.21000	7,594.84		
PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2		SY						
0165 0999 25		(1.000)	43,881.00000	43,881.00	43,881.00000	43,881.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45340115201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,005,100.00		\$1,169,578.64		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,005,100.00		\$1,169,578.64			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1X76

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.